Wire Feeder with
Remote Control
Issued Jan. 2010 • Index No. M/6.5
Processes
MIG (GMAW)
Flux Cored (FCAW)
Input Power 24 VAC, 7 A/10 A
Weight 8RC: 22.0 lb (10 kg)

Switch (Optional)
Drive Roll Kits  (1 kit required, order from Miller Service Parts.)
Control Panels Ordering Information
Power Source and Options Stock No. Description Qty. Price
SuitCase® 8RC #951 186 w/remote voltage and Bernard® Q300 Gun
(Remote Extension #951 187 w/meters, remote voltage, trigger hold and Bernard® Q300 Gun
Cord required.) #300 660-00-3 w/CE, meters, remote voltage, and trigger hold
Meter Kit #195 165 Field. For SuitCase 8RC
SuitCase® 12RC #951 188 With remote voltage and Bernard® Q300 Gun
(Remote Extension #951 189 w/meters, remote voltage, trigger hold and Bernard® Q300 Gun
Cord required.) #300 663-00-4 w/CE, meters, remote voltage, and trigger hold
Meter Kit #300 178 Field. For SuitCase 12RC
Accessories
Remote Extension Cords #122 973 25 ft (7.6 m)
(One required.) #122 974 50 ft (15.2 m)
#122 975 75 ft (22.9 m)
Volt/Current Sensor Kit #195 194 Field. For both SuitCase 8RC and 12RC. Required for
digital meter operation with power sources not having
pins F and H in the 14-pin receptacle. (PipePro 304
is the only Miller engine drive with pins F and H.)
Flowmeter Kit #300 343 Field. For both SuitCase 8RC and 12RC
Shielding Gas Filter #195 189 Field. For both SuitCase 8RC and 12RC
Guns
Bernard® Q300 (GMAW) See Welding Components and Parts Guide
Bernard® Dura Flux™ (FCAW) See Welding Components and Parts Guide
Ironmate™ 1260 Flux cored (FCAW) gun. See Lit. Index No. AY/16.0
Roughneck® C-Series MIG (GMAW) gun. See Lit. Index No. AY/17.0
Power Sources
CP-302 See Lit. Index No. DC/13.0
Deltaweld® Series See Lit. Index No. DC/16.2
Invision™ See Lit. Index No. DC/20, DC/23 and DC/23.6
XMT® Series (except VS) See Lit. Index No. DC/18.8 and DC/18.83
Trailblazer® See Lit. Index No. ED/4.77 and ED/4.78
PipePro™ 304 See Lit. Index No. ED/10.6
Big Blue® Air Pak™ See Lit. Index No. ED/10.5
Consumables